FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	05-	03-2006		T OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
RECC			:torney Docket No.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		3230232	of receiving party(
Sung-Ju Lee	, 0		KARD DEVELOPMENT	
Sujata Banerjee		20555 SH 249		0
Puneet Sharma		Houston, TX	77070	PTC ===
Sujoy Basu				24.2 24.2 706
				14/
				1132
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes X No	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?	Yes X No
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X_Assignment	Merger	_	Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): 4/21/06, 4/21/06, 4/2	1/06, 4/24/06			
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):			
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new appli	cation, execution da	ate of the application i	s: 4/27/06
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
Application No.:	Date Filed:			
Confirmation No.: Ad	dditional numbe	ers attached? NO		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of	applications and pate	nts involved: 1
Records Manager	•	7. Total Fee (37 CF	FR 3.41): \$40.0	0
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Enclosed	i	
P.O. Box 272400		X Authoriz	ation to be charged to	denosit account
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400				
		8. Deposit Accour	nt Number: <u>08-2025</u>	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		·
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document.	the foregoing i	nformation is true ar	nd correct and any att	ached copy is a
		. 1		
Ashok K. Mannava	Ca alade	1/1	Apr 27, 20	06
Name of Person Signing	Signature	11	Date	
Total numbe	r of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attac	hments, and document:	4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do Not detac	th this portion		
Mail document to be recorded with required co		. .		
		ent Recordation Services		
The state of the s	PO I	tent and Trademark Offic 3ox 1450	√ 5	
Rev 12/04 (Recdasgn)	Alexandria,	VA 22313-1450		

FORM PTO-1595

PATENT REEL: 017835 FRAME: 0088

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200506211-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

	, the entire right, t or Letters Patent of t			f priority, in, to and under a
PATH SELEC	TION IN A NETWOR	<u>K</u>		
Filing date:	herewith		Application No.:	
continuation Letters Pater	s-in-part` (C-I-P's), d nt, and any and all L	ivisionals, and reneveters Patent of the	wals of and substitut United States and of	any and all continuations tes for said application for sai countries foreign thereto whic ns, or extensions of said Letter
country, to I the full end extended, a	be held and enjoyed of the terms	by HPDC, its succes for which said Letters as the same would	ssors, assigns, nomin ters Patent respective	name for Letters Patent in an nees or legal representatives, t ely may be granted, reissued o nd enjoyed by me/us had th
that I/we hat covenant and deliver all simprovemen legal represers respecting siegal proceed C-I-P's, reisseverything pand enforce, in any and	ive not executed and agree that I/we wouch papers as may t(s), said application entatives, and I/we aid invention(s) or indings, to sign all lasue and foreign applicationsible to aid HPDO, for its or their own	d will not execute a ill, each time a required be necessary or did and said Letters. Paragree to communications, to excitations, to make all contents, its successors, as benefit, proper pate ded the expenses will.	any agreement in contest is made, and will lesirable to perfect to tent, to HPDC, its sucate to HPDC, or to application and said ecute all disclaimers in rightful oaths and dissigns, nominees and ent protection for said	ire interest herein assigned, an afflict herewith, and I/we further thout undue delay, execute and the title to said invention(s) of accessors, assigns, nominees of its nominee, all known fact Letters Patent, to testify in an and divisionals, continuations eclarations, and generally to diversity in an eclarations, and generally to diversity in an and divisionals, continuations eclarations, and generally to divinuation(s) or improvement(s) invention(s) or improvement(s) and pending successions.
States and a patents on a any and all I the United 5	any official of any co applications as afore Letters Patent for sa	ountry or countries fi said, to issue to HPI id invention(s) or im e issued and grante	oreign to the United DC, as assignee of th provement(s), includi	s and Trademarks of the Unite States whose duty it is to issume entire right, title and interesing any and all Letters Patent of the application aforesaid, in
said applicat	tion now identified t	by the attorney dock	ket number and title	serial number and filing date of set forth above as soon as th and Trademark Office.
IN WITH	NESS WHEREOE, I/W	e hereunto set my/o	ur hand(s) and seal(s	
Inventor's Signa	My-//h	Date Ass	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4/21/06
Inventor's Type	d Name: <u>Sung-Ju Lee</u>		Date Application Sign	ned: 4/21/06
State of)		
County of) ss.:)		
	this 2 day of 4 on or proved to me on ssignment to be his/her fr	the basis of satisfactory	ly appeared <u>Sung-Ju I</u> y evidence to be the per	son who acknowledged the foregoin
			-	Notary Public
				My commission expires:

Rev 12/04 (Assign)

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 2

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200506211-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto se	t my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:April 21, 2006
	Anil 21, 7006
Inventor's Typed Name: Sujata Banerjee	Date Application Signed: 121, 2006
State of) ss.:	
County of)	
personally known or proved to me on the basis instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and	personally appeared Sujata Baneries who is of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
·	
S. P.	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: Hank 21, 2006
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	N. 10 21 2226
Inventor's Typed Name: Pureet Sharma	Date Application Signed: Aprol 21, 2006
State of) ss.:	
County of	
Before me this $\frac{21}{}$ day of $\frac{1}{}$ by $\frac{1}{}$ personally known or proved to me on the basis instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and	personally appeared who is of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name: Sujoy Basu	Date Application Signed:
State of)	
) ss.: County of	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis of instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and of	of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

Rev 12/04 (Assign)

PATENT REEL: 017835 FRAME: 0090 When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARO COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200506211-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

	Clate Assignment Signed:	
iventer's Signature (Seel)		
nventor's Typed Name: Suists Gameries	Date Application	Signed:
tate of	1	
ounty of)	
Before me this day of	personally appeared Sujat	a Barrerine who
	he basis of satisfactory evidence to be the	
		Notary Public
		My commission expines:
iventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	
ventor's Typed Name: Puncet Sharma	Date Application	Signed:
late of)	
lovaha ali) \$55.:	
ounty of	,	
ersonally known or proved to me on t istrument of assignment to be his/her fre	personally appeared Pugge the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the e act and deed.	
•	the basis of patisfactory evidence to be the	
istrument of assignment to be his/her fre	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the each and deed. Date Assignment Signed:	person who actromological the foregoing Notery Public My commission expires:
August Jacob Action of assignment to be his/her free	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the each and deed. Date Assignment Signed:	person who actromological the foregoing Notery Public My commission expires:
istrument of assignment to be his/her fre	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the eact and deed.	person who actromological the foregoing Notery Public My commission expires:
Juyory Jacob Newston's Streeture (Shar)	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the each and deed. Date Assignment Signed:	person who actromological the foregoing Notery Public My commission expires:
August The Assignment to be his/her free free free free (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name Sign Research Internation of the control of the contro	Date-Assignment Signed: Classe Application Classe Application Classe Classe	Person with achreveled and the foregoing Notery Public My commission expires: 04/24/06 Signed: 04/24/06
A Super Supe	Dark Assignment Signed:	Person with active well-defined the foregoing Notery Public My commission expires: 04/24/06 Signed: 04/24/06
A year of assignment to be his/her free free free free free free (Seel) I wenter's Typed Name See free free free free free free free	Dark Assignment Signed:	Person with active well-defined the foregoing Notery Public My commission expires: 04/24/06 Signed: 04/24/06
A year of assignment to be his/her free free free free free free (Seel) I wenter's Typed Name See free free free free free free free	Dark Assignment Signed:	Person who acknowledged the foregoing Notery Public My commission expires: 104/24/06 Signed: 04/24/06 Beau who acknowledged the foregoing
A year of assignment to be his/her free free free free free free (Seel) I wenter's Typed Name See free free free free free free free	Dark Assignment Signed:	Notery Public Notery Public My commission expires: O 4 / 2 4 / 0 6 Signed: O 4 / 2 4 / 0 6 Beau who is acknowledged the foregoing
wenter's Spreader (Spail) wenter's Spreader (Spail) wenter's Typed Names Spice Research sate of ounty of Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me on the strument of assignment to be his/her free	Dark Assignment Signed:	Notery Public Notery Public My commission expires: O 4 / 2 4 / 0 6 Signed: O 4 / 2 4 / 0 6 Beau who is acknowledged the foregoing
restrument of assignment to be his/her free August Jack Restruct & Spreature (Spail) Restruct & Typed Name Spirit Ress Rate of Ounty of Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me on the strument of assignment to be his/her free strument of assignment to be his/her free	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Saiot satisfactory evidence to be the eact and deed.	Notery Public My commission expires: O 4 / 2 4 / 0 6 Signed: O 4 / 2 4 / 0 6 Signed: O 4 / 2 4 / 0 6 My commission expires: What is person with acknowledged the foregoing My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 017835 FRAME: 0091